

Position Title: General Board Member

Reports to: Board Chair

Term: 2 Years (renewable)

Position Summary: The Crowned Scholars Board Members will be responsible for engaging with other board members, attending meetings, and providing intentional expertise to help the organization enhance its mission and outputs.

Duties & Responsibilities

- Prepare for, attend, and actively participate in Quarterly Board Meetings
- Understand the organization's mission, policies, programs, and needs as well as its collective purpose
- Serve as an active advocate and ambassador for the Crowned Scholars in the community
- Assist in identifying and securing partnerships, community allies, and the financial resources and necessary for the organization to advance its mission
- Leverage connections, networks, and resources to develop collective buy-in to achieve the organization's mission

Preferred Skills/Experience

- Passion for education, youth development, and providing resources for students
- Collaborative and engaging attitude
- Great organization and communication skills

Requirements

- Attend at least (1) Crowned Scholar Session during each academic year
- Attend and support at least (1) Crowned Scholars Community event during the academic year
- Provide or solicit an annual philanthropic donation as determined by the individual board member